
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:158
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Quality Certification
Prabakaran Shri K.R.P.

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has revised or proposes to revise the guidelines of Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) to suit the present day requirements for the harmonious development of standardization, marking and quality certification;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) if not, reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. The Cabinet in its meeting held on 17.6.2015 has considered the proposal and given approval for introduction of the Bureau of Indian Standards Bill, 2015 in the Parliament.

(c) : Does not arise.
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